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ARGENTINA (1)
Chivilcoy
BRAZIL (4)
Itajuba, Piranguinho, Rio de Janeiro, S3ao Paulo
COLOMBIA (3)
Guarne, Medellin, Valencia
CROATIA (1)
Zagreb
FRANCE (3)
Lafrancaise, Sainte Marie, Toulouse
GREECE (5)
Aigio, Athens, loannina, Petroupoli, Thiseio
INDIA (1)
Yamunanagar
MALAYSIA (2)
Cameron Highlands, Kuantan
PUERTO RICO (1)
Bayamon
ROMANIA (4)
Busteni, Margineni, Ramnicu Valcea, Timisoara
SERBIA (1)
Novi Sad
SPAIN (2)
Ubeda, Vigo
TUNISIA (1)
Bizerte
VIETNAM (27)
Bién Hoa LQDLBT, Bién Hoa NQ, Bot Xuyén, Dak-o THCS, Dak-o THPT,
bong Hung BDQ, bong Hung CPHQ, Ha Bong, Ha No6i BVD, Ha N&i Star,
Hai Phong LQD, Hai Phong TP, H6 Chi Minh City NAN, H6 Chi Minh City NT,
H6 Chi Minh City NVL, H6 Chi Minh City PL, Hoai Btrc, Hoang Giang, Kim Son,
Nam Dinh, Ngoc Quan, Tan Thanh Béng, Thanh Tri, thj tran Vo6i, Thuy Son,
Toan Thang, Vinh
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Latitude () Longitude ()
13 Country School +N/-S. +E/-W
Greece

1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
Athens Greece Exp school agion anargyron  38.027 23.726
Bayamén ;:l:om AECM Carribean University 18.383 -66.168
T - Le Quy Don-Long Binh Tan
Bién Hoa LQDLBT  Viét Nam High School 10.909 106.858
Bién Hba NQ Viét Nam Ngo Quyen High School 10.955 106.826
Bizerte Tunisia Ecole Primaire Raouabi 37.284 9.868
BOt Xuyén Viét Nam THCS Bot Xuyén 20.783 105.716
Busteni Romania Scoala Gimnaziala Sanatoriala 45.416 25.535
Cameron . -
Highlands Malaysia SMK Kampung Raja 4.564 101.408
Chivileoy Argentina  Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014
Dik-0 THCS Viét Nam Dak O Secondary School 12.043 107.083
pak-o THPT Viét Nam Dak O High School 12.043 107.083
Déng Hung BDQ,  Viét Nam  Bac Dong Quan High School ~ 20.557 106.351
Dong Hitne CEEO N Vet Naml EL > dUyEn Eham ity 20.560 106.354
Quang
Guarne Colombia  Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.447
Ha Déng Nat Narail [t Balo Eia san Eish 5,134 105.758
- school
Ha Nai BVD Viét Nam THCS B€ Vin Dan 21.014 105.829
Ha Noi Star Wiet Namlll B cacita HobSecond=ryill 1o 105.802
= 3 School
Hai Phong LOD  Viét Nam L& Quy Dén High School 20.827 106.707
Hai Pheng TP Viét Nam Thai Phien High School 20.861 106.706
::Hc"‘i Minh City  \iat nam  Nguyen An Ninh High Scheol  10.762 106.674
T R ot Nam Bl Iy i Firehy Schas] 10.760 106.712
:SLC'“ B Nanll EREIPTs ey et [anh 10.702 106.621
;'E Chilunh GiE il [FTuioc Pons Fishiscoal 10.817 106.775
Hoai Dii'e Viét Nam Van Xuén High school 21.046 105.678
Hoding Giang Viét Nam ;T:fl Clate bty 19.886 105.769
loannina Greens S (Eollesa Modate Zezameas i 2 07 i 20.846
Scholis
Ienjubs Brazil Universidade Federal de 22145 45.440

Itajuba

Latitude () Longitude ()
ty Country School +N/-S +EI-W
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Kim 50n Viét Nam
Kuantan Malaysia
Lafrangaise France
Margineni Romania
Medellin Loyola Colombi:
Nam Dinh Viét Nam
Ngoc Quan Viét Nam
Novi Sad Serbia
Petroupoli Greece
Piranguinho Brazil
Ramnicu Vilcea Romania
Rio de Janeiro Brazil
Sainte Marie France
Séo Paulo Brazil
Tan Thanh Déng Vi€t Nam
Thanh Tri Viét Nam
thi tran V&i Viét Nam
Thiseio Greece
Thuy Son Vi€t Nam
Timisoara Romania
Toan Thing Viét Nam
Toulouse France
Ubeda Spain
Valencia Colombia
Vigo Spain
Vinh Viét Nam
Yamunanagar India
Zagreb Croatia

Kim 50n Secondary School
SMK Semambu

Collége Antenin Perbose

Secondary School Gh.
Popescu

Colegio Loyola

My Loc High School

Ngoc Quan High School
Osnovna Zkola "Vasa Staji¢”

4th Junior High School

Universidade Federal de
Itajuba

5G Nr4 Gradinita Dumbrava
Minuata

Centro Educacional Nosse
Mundo

Ecole Elémentaire Publique
Colégio Miguel de Cervantes
Trung Phu High School
Thanh Tri secondary school
Voi Secondary Scheol
Athens Old Observatory

Ly Thuong Kiet High School
Liceul loan Slavici

Nghia Dan High school

Cité de |'Espace

Colegio Salesiano Santo

Domingo Savio

Institucion educativa A.
Santos

IES de Beade
THPT Dan tdc NG trisd 2

CV Raman VIPNET Science
Club

Elementary School Petar
Zrinski

21.026

3.870

44.127

44.533

6.297

20.444

21.622

45.246

38.036

-22.411

45.093

-22.890

43.661

-23.586

10.982

10.357

21.358

37.974

20.926

45.745

20.790

43.587

38.017

8.267

42.201

18.748

30.140

45.812

105.987

103.325

1.237

24.554

-75.574

106.129

105.162

19.827

23.674

-45.535

24.358

-43.317

0.874

-46.610

106.580

106.610

106.254

23.720

106.654

21.252

106.049

1.493

-3.367

-76.133

-8.716

105.690

77.275

15.959



Aigio, Greece

Laicude () NS | Longtude () 1

— Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
Dot TGnomon Shadow |Angle |
04 March 2019 30.0 cm 30.0 cm 45.0 °

07 March 2019 30.0 cm 28.8 cm 43.8 °

14 March 2019 30 cm 26 cm 40.9 °

18 March 2019 30.0 cm 24.5 cm 39.2°

19 March 2019 30.0 cm 24.0 cm 387

21 March 2019 30 cm 23.6 cm 38.2°

21/03/2019 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
21/03/2019 (Bien Hoa NQ-Viet Nam) Latitude: 10.955°

38.2° Aigio

10.9° Bien Hoa NQ

3033km
i 360° x 3033km
Distance Angle . — —
lSrcumference 360° circumference 38.2° - 10.9° 39996 km
3033km [38.2° - 10.9°







Athens, Greece

Latitude (*) +N/-S__| Longitude (°) +E/-W
Athens Greece Exp school agion anargyron 38.027 23.726
_
05 March 2019 49 cm 47.5 cm
18 March 2019 247.0 cm 200.0 cm 39.0 °
19 March 2019 49.0 cm 40.0 cm 39.2 ©
20 March 2019 246.0 cm 197.0 cm shiras

18/03/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
18/03/2019 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°

46.4° Busteni

N/
N
39°  Athens
i 360° x 821km
Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 46.4° - 39° 39941 km
821km |46.4° - 39°







Bayamon, Puerto Rico

i T e
Latitude (°) +N/-5 ] Longitude () TE-W
E Bayamon Puerto Rico AECM Carribean University 18.383 -66.168
18 March 2019 100.0 cm 40.0 cm 21.8°
19 March 2019 25.0 cm 10.0 cm 21.8
20 March 2019 25.0 cm 9.0 cm 1918
21 March 2019 100 cm 32 cm 74T

21/03/2019 (Zagreb-Croatia) Latitude: 45.812°
21/03/2019 (Bayamoén-Puerto Rico) Latitude: 18.383°

45.3° Zagreb

- 17.7° Bayamon

360° x 3047km

Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 453° - 17.7° 39743 km

3047km 45.3° -17.7°







Bién Hoa LQDLBT, Viét Nam

TaustnG e L QUT DON-LONG BN TA

_ ‘ o ""' !!
Latitude (°) Longltude( )
Flag City Country +N/-S +E/-W

Bién Hoa Viét Le Quy Don-Long Binh Tan High

LQDLBT Nam School 10.909 106.858
Dae —— Gromon Shadow [ngle
21 March 2019 53cm 11 cm .7z

21/03/2019 (Ha Noi BVD-Viet Nam) Latitude: 21.014°
21/03/2019 (Bieén Hoa LQDLBT-Viet Nam) Latitude: 10.909°

21.6° Ha Noi BVD

1123km

11.7° Bien Hoa LQDLBT

360° x 1123km

Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 51 6° - 11.7° 40836 km

1123km [21.6° - 11.7°







Bién Hoa NQ, Viét Nam

. &

204 -_" L
Latitude (*) +NI-5 | Longitude () +EI-W
Bién Hoa NQ  Viét Nam  Ngo Quyen High School 10.955 106.826
Date — Gnomon Shadow |angle |
21 March 2019 54.5 cm 10.5 cm 10591

21/03/2019 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
21/03/2019 (Bien Hoa NQ-Viet Nam) Latitude: 10.955°

38.2° Aigio

10.9° Bien Hoa NQ

360° x 3033km

Distance Angle . — —
lSrcumference 360° circumference 38.2° - 10.9° 39996 km

3033km [38.2° - 10.9°







Bizerte, Tunisia

Latitude () +N-5 | Longitude (*) EI-W

Bizerte Tunisia Ecole Primaire Raouabi 37.284 9.868

bate ——————— lGromon [shadow  laogle |

04 March 2019 68.3 cm 59.5cm 41.1°

04/03/2019 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
05/03/2019 (Cameron Highlands-Malaysia) Latitude: 4.564°

41.1° Bizerte

10.8° Cameron Highlands

360° x 3635km

Distance Angle . _ _
circumference = =
|circumference 360° 41.1° - 10.8° 43188 km

3635km 41.1° -10.8°







Bot Xuyén, Viét Nam

Bot Xuyén Vit Nam  THCS B&t Xuyén 20.783 105.716

21 March 2019 49.3 cm 18.4 cm 20.5 °

21/03/2019 (Bot Xuyén-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.783°
21/03/2019 (Tan Thanh Bong-Viét Nam) Latitude: 10.982°

20.5° Bot Xuyen

1089km

10.7° Tan Thanh Péng

360° x 1089km

Distance Angle . — -
P — 360° circumference 505° - 10.7° 40004 km

1089km [20.5° - 10.7°







Busteni, Romania

4.1 /
Flag_|City | Country [School | Latitude () +NiS_[Longitude () £/ W

I I Busteni Romania Scoala Gimnaziala Sanatoriala 45.416 25.535
Date  lonomon  [shadow _ lAnge
01 March 2019 12.0 cm 16.0 cm 53.1°

05 March 2019 50 cm 63 cm 51.6 °

08 March 2019 10 cm 12.3cm 509 °

11 March 2019 100 cm 115.9 cm 53.1°

13 March 2019 100.0 cm 112.7 cm 48.4°

14 March 2019 100.0 cm 111.1 cm 48.0 °

15 March 2019 100.0 cm 109.5 cm 47.6 °

18 March 2019 100.0 cm 105.0 cm 46.4 °

19 March 2019 100.0 cm 103.5cm 46.0 ©

20 March 2019 100.0 cm 102.1 cm 456 °

21 March 2019 17.9 cm 18 cm 452 °

22 March 2019 100 cm 99.3 cm 448 °

25 March 2019 100 em 95.2 cm 436 °

27 March 2019 100 ecm 92.5cm 42.8°

28 March 2019 100 em 91.2cm 42.4°

29 March 2019 100 cm 90 cm 42°

14/03/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
14/03/2019 (Kuantan-Malaysia) Latitude: 3.87°

48° Busteni

4616km
- 6.5° Kuantan
: 360° x 4616k
Distance | Angle circumference = 5 X 5 ™ - 40042 km
circumference 360° 48 - 65

4616km M8° -6.5°







Cameron Highlands, Malaysia
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Laitude (') -5 ] Longitude () +E/W

E Cameron Highlands Malaysia SMK Kampung Raja 4.564 101.408
Date — Gromon |Shadow  |Angle
05 March 2019 73.7 cm 14 cm 10.8 ©

12 March 2019 73.7 cm 10.6 cm (74

20 March 2019 35.5cm 3.5cm 5.6 °

05/03/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
05/03/2019 (Cameron Highlands-Malaysia) Latitude: 4.564°

51.6° Busteni

—
10.8° Cameron Highlands

360° x 4539km

Distance Angle . - —
Prm—— 360° circumference 516° - 10.8° 40050 km

4539km [51.6° - 10.8°







Chivilcoy, Argentina

Latiude (*) -5 | Longitude (*) +E/-W
— Chivilcoy  Argentina Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014

Dae —— JGromon [Shadow  lAngle |
20 March 2019 60.0 cm -42.0 cm -35.0 °

20/03/2019 (Medellin Loyola-Colombia) Latitude: 6.297°
20/03/2019 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

6° Medellin Loyola

.——-—-'-_F
4578km
35°  Chivilcoy
Dist Angl o
cirt:llnsnfael::e ar;g"e circumference = 360° x 4578km _ 40197 km

s} + o
4578km | 6° +35° 6 35







Pak-d THCS, Viét Nam

— _adl
Laitude (') +N-S [ Longtude (*) EI-W

PD3k-d THCS  Viét Nam  Dak O Secondary School 12.043 107.083

bt Joomon Shdow  lale

21 March 2019 49 cm 10 cm 11.5 "

21/03/2019 (Zagreb-Croatia) Latitude: 45.812°
21/03/2019 (Dak-o THCS-Viét Nam) Latitude: 12.043°

45.3° Zagreb

3752km

11.5° Pak-oe THCS

360° x 3752km

Distance Angle . — -
e — 360° circumference 453° - 11.5° 39962 km

3752km 145.3° - 11.6°







Pak-d THPT, Viét Nam

L
i . s ’
F i

Laitude (') +N-5 | Longitude (°) +E1-W
D3k-6 THPT Viét Nam Dak O High School 12.043 107.083

bt TGromon IShadow  langle |
21 March 2019 63.7 cm 13.2 cm 117 =

21/03/2019 (Timisoara-Romania) Latitude: 45.745°
21/03/2019 (DPik-o-Viét Nam) Latitude: 12.043°

45.4° Timisoara

11.7° DPak-o

360° x 3744km

Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 45.4° - 11.7° 39995 km

3744km |45.4° -11.7°







bong Hung BDQ, Viét Nam M -

Latitude (*) /-5 | Longitude (%) 7E/-

Pong Hung BDQ Viét Nam Bac Dong Quan High School 20-557 106.351

bt Goomon Ishdow Al

21 March 2019 50 ¢cm 19 cm 20.8 °

21/03/2019 (Pong Hwng BDQ-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.557°
21/03/2019 (H6 Chi Minh City NAN-Viét Nam) Latitude: 10.762°

20.8° Pong Hwng BDQ

1088km
11.1° H6 Chi Minh City NAN
Distance | Angle circumference = 360" x 1088km = 40379 km
|circumference 360° 20.B° - 11.1°

1088km [20.8° - 11.1°
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Pbong Hung CPHQ, Viét Nam

Laitude (%) N/ | Longitude (*) 151

Pong Hung CPHQ Viét Nam THCS chuyén Pham Huy Quang 20.560 106.354

S LTS

21 March 2019 86.1 cm 35 cm

21/03/2019 (Novi Sad-Serbia) Latitude: 45.246°
21/03/2019 (P6ng Hwng CPHQ-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.56°

45.2° Novi Sad

22.1° Pong Hwrng CPHQ

360° x 2743km

Distance Angle . - -
[Sreumference 360° circumference 45.2° - 22.1° 42748 km

2743km 45.2° -22.1°
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Guarne, Colombia

-""--_.__
Lattude (*) N/-5 | Longitude () +EI-W

i Guarne Colombia Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.447
Date ——— lGromon Shadow lAngle
06 March 2019 94.5cm 19.3 cm 135

11 March 2019 94.5 cm 16.1 cm 45~

14 March 2019 94.8 cm 14.4 cm 8.6 °

19 March 2019 94.7 cm 10.8 cm 6.5 "

20 March 2019 94.7 cm 10.6 cm 6.4 °

14/03/2019 (Toulouse-France) Latitude: 43.587°
14/03/2019 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

45.9° Toulouse

4145km

8.6° Guarne

360° x 4145km

Distance Angle : - —_
circumference = = 40005 km
|circumference 360° 45.90 - B.Go

4145km |45.9° - 8.6°
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Ha Dong, Viéet Nam

Latitude (*) /-5 | Longitude () +E/-W

Ha Déng Viét Nam Tran Hung Pao Ha Dong High school 20.943 105.758

21 March 2019 97.1 cm 37.1cm 209 °

21/03/2019 (Novi Sad-Serbia) Latitude: 45.246°
21/03/2019 (Ha Bong-Viet Nam) Latitude: 20.943°

45.2° Novi Sad

20.9° Habong

360° x 2700km

Distance Angle - — -
— S circumference 459° - 90.9° 40000 km

2700km }45.2° - 20.9°
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Ha N&i BVD, Viét Nam

Latitude (') -5 Longiude () +E/-W

Ha NG6i BVD Viét Nam THCS B€ Van ban 21.014 105.829
21 March 2019 69.5 cm 27.5 cm ZIT6%

21/03/2019 (Ha Noi BVD-Viet Nam) Latitude: 21.014°
21/03/2019 (Bieén Hoa LQDLBT-Viet Nam) Latitude: 10.909°

21.6° Ha Noi BVD

1123km

11.7° Bien Hoa LQDLBT

360° x 1123km

Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 51 6° - 11.7° 40836 km

1123km [21.6° - 11.7°







Ha NoOi Star, Viet Nam

4 =

Latitude (°) NS | Longtude () £

Ha NQi Star Viét Nam Ngoi sao Ha Noi Secondary School 21.005 105.802
Date — lGromon [Shadow _[ange
21 March 2019 60.0 cm 23.0 cm 2508

21/03/2019 (Vigo-Spain) Latitude: 42.201°
21/03/2019 (Ha Noi Star-Viét Nam) Latitude: 21.005°

42.2° Vigo
\— 21°  Ha Néi Star
. 360° x 2355k
Distance | Angle circumference = X m = 39991 km

|circumference 360° 42.2° - 21 °
2355km |42.2° - 21°







Hai Phong LQD, Viét Nam

£
\ a -
Laitude () -5 | Longitude () sE/W
Hai Phong LQD  Viét Nam L& Quy Dén High School 20.827 106.707
21 March 2019 93.5 cm 35.7 cm 2080

21/03/2019 (Hai Phong LQD-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.827°
21/03/2019 (H6 Chi Minh City PL-Viét Nam) Latitude: 10.817°

20.9° Hai Phong LQD

1112km
10.9° Hé Chi Minh City PL
i 360° x 1112km
Distance Angle . — -
e — 360° circumference 50.9° - 10.9° 40032 km

1112km [20.9° - 10.9°
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Hai Phong TP, Viét Nam

! | W
Latitude (*) +N/-5 | Longitude () +E/-W
Hai Phong TP Viét Nam  Thai Phien High School 20.861 106.706
Date  |Gromon |shadow _|Angle |
21 March 2019 52.9 cm 19.7 cm 20.4 °

21/03/2019 (Zagreb-Croatia) Latitude: 45.812°
21/03/2019 (Hai Phong TP-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.861°

45.3° Zagreb

A’ 20.4° Hai Phong TP

360° x 2772km

Distance Angle . — -
e — 360° circumference 45.3° - 204° 40077 km

2772km 145.3° - 20.4°
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HOo Chi Minh City NAN, Viét Nam

Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag City Country +N/-S +E/-W

HG Chi Minh City Viét Nguyen An Ninh High

NAN Nam School sk 0uait

21 March 2019 51 cm 10.1 cm

21/03/2019 (Pong Hwng BDQ-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.557°
21/03/2019 (H6 Chi Minh City NAN-Viét Nam) Latitude: 10.762°

20.8° Pong Hwng BDQ

1088km
11.1° H6 Chi Minh City NAN
Distance | Angle circumference = 360" x 1088km = 40379 km
|circumference 360° 20.3':' - 11.1°

1088km [20.8° - 11.1°







HO Chi Minh City NT, Viét Nam

| -*" !
L —--.
Flag |Gty | Country [school | Latiude () N5 | Longitude () +E/-W

H6 Chi Minh City NT  Viét Nam Nguyen Trai High School 10.760 106.712

21 March 2019 83.8 cm 16.2 cm 10.9 °

21/03/2019 (Vigo-Spain) Latitude: 42.201°
21/03/2019 (H& Chi Minh City NT-Viét Nam) Latitude: 10.76°

42.2° Vigo

10.9° H6 Chi Minh City NT

. ] 360° x 3493km
Distance | Angle circumference = - 5
|circumference 360° 422 - 109
3493km [42.2° - 10.9°

=40175 km







HOo Chi Minh City NVL, Viét Nam

Lattude () +Nr"s | Longtude () +E/

HG Chi Minh City NVL  Viét Nam THPT Nguyén Van Linh 10.702 106.621

bate — Joomon Shadow _ langle

21 March 2019 50 cm 9.2 cm 10.4 °

21/03/2019 (Ubeda-Spain) Latitude: 38.017°
21/03/2019 (Hé Chi Minh City NVL-Viét Nam) Latitude: 10.702°

37.7° Ubeda

10.4° Hé Chi Minh City NVL

360° x 3035km

Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 37 7° - 10.4° 40022 km

3035km [37.7° - 10.4°







HO Chi Minh City PL, Viét Nam

Latitude (%) +N/-s | Longtude () +E1-W

HO Chi Minh City PL  Viét Nam Phuoc Long High School 10.817 106.775

base — Joomon ____|hadow ___ langle

21 March 2019 56 cm 10.8 cm 10.9 °

21/03/2019 (Hai Phong LQD-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.827°
21/03/2019 (H6 Chi Minh City PL-Viét Nam) Latitude: 10.817°

20.9° Hai Phong LQD

1112km
10.9° Hé Chi Minh City PL
i 360° x 1112km
Distance Angle . — -
e — 360° circumference 50.9° - 10.9° 40032 km

1112km [20.9° - 10.9°







Hoai DuU’c, Viet Nam

£
Flag__ ity lcoury [school | Latitude () +N-S | Longitude () 1E-W

Hoai Ddc  Viét Nam  Van Xuan High school 21.046 105.678
bt lowmon lswon  lame
21 March 2019 50.5 cm 19.3 cm 2019 =

21/03/2019 (Hoai Dlrc-Viét Nam) Latitude: 21.046°
21/03/2019 (Thanh Tri-Viéet Nam) Latitude: 10.357°

20.9° Hoai Buc

1188km

10.2° Thanh Tri

360° x 1188km

Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 509° - 10.2° 39970 km

1188km [20.9° - 10.2°







Hoang Giang, Viét Nam

St

Latitude (*) /-5 | Longitude () +E/

Hodng Giang Viét Nam Hoang Giang Secondary School 19.886 105.769

bae — lcoomon  lshadow _ lmge

21 March 2019 58 cm 20.4 cm 19.4 °

21/03/2019 (Zagreb-Croatia) Latitude: 45.812°
21/03/2019 (Hoang Giang-Viét Nam) Latitude: 19.886°

45.3° Zagreb

ZBBOkm 19.4° Hoang Giang

360° x 2880km

Distance Angle . — -
e — 360° circumference 45.3° - 19.4° 40031 km

2880km |45.3° - 19.4°







loannina, Greece

.;

Lattude (*) -5 [ Longitude () +£/-W

loannina Greece  Collége Modéle Zossiméas Scholis 39.665 20.846
Date — TGnomon _[Shadow gl
18 March 2019 100.0 cm 85.5 cm 40.5 °
21 March 2019 100 cm 82.3cm 39.5

21/03/2019 (loannina-Greece) Latitude: 39.665°
21/03/2019 (Thanh Tri-Viet Nam) Latitude: 10.357°

39.5° loannina

10.2° Thanh Tri

360° x 3256km

Distance Angle . — -
e — 360° circumference 395° - 10.2° 40005 km

3256km [39.5° - 10.2°







Itajuba, Brazil

Laitude (") +-5 | Longitude () -

E Itajubd Brazil Universidade Federal de Itajuba -22.145 -45.449

beie e i Lsewion e
06 March 2019 47.3 cm -14.5 cm

25 March 2019 100 cm -43.5 cm 2N

27 March 2019 100 cm -45.7 cm -24.6 °

27/03/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
27/03/2019 (Itajuba-Brazil) Latitude: -22.415°

42.8° Busteni

7536km
24.6° Itajuba
Dist Angl °
rcumorence 32%: circumference = =99 ’f 7535kT = 40252 km
7536km | 42.8°% 24.6° 42.8°+ 24.6
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Kim Son, Viét Nam

Fiag ity | Country |School | Latitude () 5| Longitude () +E/-W

Kim Son  Viét Nam  Kim Son Secondary School 21.026 105.987
Dae — TGromon [Shadow _lngle
21 March 2019 74 cm 28.3 cm 209

21/03/2019 (loannina-Greece) Latitude: 39.665°
21/03/2019 (Kim Sorn-Viet Nam) Latitude: 21.026°

39.5° loannina

\— 20.9° Kim Son

360° x 2071km

Distance Angle . — -
ercumreromss | 360° circumference 39.5° - 20.9° 40084 km

2071km [39.5° - 20.9°
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Kuantan, Malaysia

e

Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude () +E/-W

= Kuantan Malaysia SMK Semambu 3.870 103325
14 March 2019 122 cm 14 cm

15 March 2019 122.0 cm 8.3 cm 3.9°=

16 March 2019 122.0 cm 7.0 cm 330

17 March 2019 46.2 cm 5.4 cm 6.7°

18 March 2019 122.0 cm 5.3 cm 255 &

20 March 2019 122 cm 8.7 cm 4.1°

22 March 2019 122 cm 3.7cm 1.7°

14/03/2019 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
14/03/2019 (Kuantan-Malaysia) Latitude: 3.87°

40.9° Aigio

3820km
——
6.5° Kuantan
i 360° x 3820km
Distance Angle . — -
e — 360° circumference 40.9° - 6.5° 39977 km

3820km 140.9° - 6.5°







Lafrancaise, France

I I Lafrancaise  France College Antonin Perbosc 44,127 1.237
11 March 2019 100 cm 109.7 cm 45.3°
14 March 2019 100.0 cm 106.0 cm 46.7 °
15 March 2019 76.5 cm 75.2cm 44.5°
18 March 2019 100.0 cm 100.0 cm 45.0 °
20 March 2019 86.6 cm 84.5 cm 44.3°
21 March 2019 100.0 cm 96.0 cm 43.8°
22 March 2019 100 cm 95 cm 43.5°
25 March 2019 100 cm 90.7 cm 42.2°
28 March 2019 100 cm 87 cm 41 °
29 March 2019 100 cm 85.8 cm 40.6 °

21/03/2019 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
21/03/2019 (Thuy Son-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.926°

Distance

Angle

|circumference

360°

2578km |43.8° - 20.6°

43.8°

Lafrancaise

2578km

20.6°

circumference =

Thuy Son

360° x 2578km

43.8° - 20.6°

= 40003 km






Margineni, Romania

Latitude (*) -5 | Longtude () /E1-W

I I Margineni Romania Secondary School Gh. Popescu 44,533 24.554
Date ———— Gromon [shadow langle |
18 March 2019 100.0 cm 101.5 cm 45.4 °

19 March2019 100.0 cm 101.0 cm 45.3 °

20 March 2019 100.0 cm 98.8 cm 44.7 ©

21 March 2019 100.0 cm 97.7 cm 443 °

22 March 2019 100 cm 95.3 cm 43.6 °

25 March 2019 100 cm 92 cm 42.6 °

28 March 2019 100 cm 88.7 cm 41.6 °

28/03/2019 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°
28/03/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

41.6° Margineni

7437km
25.3° Piranguinho
Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 346,? 6§ 7432‘(321 =40020 km
7437km | 41.6°+25.3° 6°+ _







Medellin Loyola, Colombia

Latitude (*) +N/-5 | Longitude () +E/-W

d Medellin Loyola Colombia Colegio Loyola 6.297 -75.574
L [ S - "
20 March 2019 100.0 cm 10.5 cm

20/03/2019 (Medellin Loyola-Colombia) Latitude: 6.297°
20/03/2019 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

6° Medellin Loyola

’_________F
4578km
35°  Chivilcoy
Dist Angl o
circ::nfae::l:e 32%: circumference = 360° x 4578km _ 40197 km

s} + =]
4578km | 6° +35° 6 35







Nam Dinh, Viét Nam

ry ’r > $ i . o
sl g8 Fsag .
Lattude (*) N5 | Longitude (‘) +E-W

Nam Dinh  Viét Nam My L&c High School 20.444 106.129

21 March 2019 50 cm 19.1 cm 20.9 °

21/03/2019 (Nam Dinh-Viet Nam) Latitude: 20.444°
21/03/2019 (H6 Chi Minh City NAN-Viét Nam) Latitude: 10.762°

20.9° Nam Dinh

1076km

11.1°H3 Chi Minh City NAN

360° x 1076km

Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 509° - 11.4° 39527 km

1076km [20.9° - 11.1°







Ngoc Quan, Viét Nam

Ngoc Quan  Viét Nam  Ngoc Quan High School 21.622 105.162

21 March 2019 48 cm 19 cm 21.6

21/03/2019 (Petroupoli-Greece) Latitude: 38.036°
21/03/2019 (Ngoc Quan-Viét Nam) Latitude: 21.622°

38° Petroupoli

21.6° Ngoc Quan

360° x 1824km

Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 38° . 216° 40039 km

1824km [38° -21.6°
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Novi Sad, Serbia

0

e

Latitude (') +N-5 | Longtud () 75/

m Novi Sad Serbia Osnovna skola "Vasa Stajic” 45.246 19.827

e oromon  [shadow  langle

21 March 2019 100 cm 100.7 cm 45.2 °

21/03/2019 (Novi Sad-Serbia) Latitude: 45.246°
21/03/2019 (Ha Pong-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.943°

45.2° Novi Sad

20.9° Ha bong

360° x 2700km

Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 45.9° - 20.9° 40000 km

2700km |45.2° - 20.9°







Petroupoli, Greece

Latitude () +N/5 | Longitude () +E/-W

L

= Petroupoli Greece 4th Junior High School 38.036 23.674
Dae — [Gnomon [hadow |Angle
08 March 2019 60 cm 55.5 cm 42.8 °

17 March 2019 31.4cm 25.8 cm 39.4°

18 March 2019 60.0 cm 48.6 cm 39.0 °

20 March 2019 60.0 cm 47.0 cm 38.1°

21 March 2019 60 cm 46.9 cm 38 °

21/03/2019 (Petroupoli-Greece) Latitude: 38.036°
21/03/2019 (Ha Bong-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.943°

38° Petroupoli

20.9° Ha bong

360° x 1899km

Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 38° . 209° 39979 km

1899km [38° -20.9°







Piranguinho, Brazil

o
Fiag_[Gity | Country [School | Lattuce (") 1N/ | Longtude () +E/W

m Piranguinho Brazil Universidade Federal de Itajuba  -22.411 -45.535
S (S 2 TS
19 March 2019 70.0 cm -27.6 cm

20 March 2019 70 cm -28.4 cm -22.1°

28 March 2019 70 cm -33.1 cm -25.3 °

28/03/2019 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°
28/03/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

41.6° Margineni

7437km
25.3° Piranguinho
Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 346,? 6§ 7432‘(32] =40020 km
7437km | 41.6°+25.3° 6°+ _
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Ramnicu Valcea, Romania

Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag City Country | School +N/-S +E/-W

I I Rilmmcu Romania S(_i Nr4 Gradinita Dumbrava 45.093 24.358
Valcea Minuata

S [ S T S,

22 March 2019 30 cm 29.4 cm

25 March 2019 30 cm 28.2 cm 43.2 °

22/03/2019 (Ramnicu Valcea-Romania) Latitude: 45.093°
22/03/2019 (Valencia-Colombia) Latitude: 8.267°
45.3° Ramnicu Valcea

4091km

8.1° Valencia

360° x 4091km
;E;i.ﬁ:::.i A:sg;;g circumference = . = = 39590 km
4091kmi45.3° 8.1° 45.3° - 8.1







Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Latitude (") #-5 | ongitude () 1E/W

m Rio de Janeiro Brazil Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo -22.890 -43.317
Date " TGnomon [Shadow lAngle
07 March 2019 100 cm -29 cm Sillsnl =
08 March 2019 100 cm -29 cm -16.2 °
11 March 2019 100.0 cm -29.0 cm e
13 March 2019 100.0 cm -29.0 cm =672
20 March 2019 100 cm -38 cm -20.8 °
21 March 2019 100 cm -38 cm -20.8 °
25 March 2019 100 cm -40 cm -21.8 °
26 March 2019 100 cm -40 cm -21.8 °
27 March 2019 100 cm -40 cm -21.8°
28 March 2019 100 cm -40 cm -21.8 °

07/03/2019 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
07/03/2019 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

43.8° Aigio

6793km

16.2° Rio de Janeiro

Distance | Angle _ _ 360° x 6793km
circumference 360 circumference = 43.8°+ 16.2°

6793km | 43.8°+16.2°

= 40758 km







Sainte Marie, France

7

Fiag_|Cty | counry |School | Latitude () N5 | Longtude () 7E/W

I I Sainte Marie  France Ecole Elémentaire Publique 43.661 0.874
Dae — JGromon Shadow _|ange
12 March 2019 100 cm 102.5 cm 45.7 °

12/03/2019 (Sainte Marie-France) Latitude: 43.661°
12/03/2019 (Cameron Highlands-Malaysia) Latitude: 4.564°

45.7° Sainte Marie

8.2° Cameron Highlands

360° x 4344km

Distance | Angle circumference = =
|circumference 360° 45.7° - 8.2° 41702 km

4344km [|45.7° - B.2°







Sao Paulo, Brazil

Flag_|city | Country ISchool | Latitude () -5 Longitude () -

E Sao Paulo Brazil Colégio Miguel de Cervantes -23.586 -46.610
ate ——— Gnomon — shadow———angle |
26 March 2019 100.0 cm -48.5 cm -25.9°

27/03/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
26/03/2019 (Sao Paulo-Brazil) Latitude: -23.586°

42.8° Busteni

7666km

25.9° Sao Paulo

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 360 § TBBSkT = 40171 km
7666km | 42.8°+25.9° 42.8°+ 25.9







Tan Thanh Dong, Viét Nam

i .

L—__._ 3 5T -\—- k d '-"‘f
Latitude () -5 Longtude () +E/-W

Tan Thanh Dong  Viét Nam  Trung Phu High School 10.982 106.580

baste — lGromon [shaow __ langle |

21 March 2019 45 cm 8.5 cm 10.7 °

21/03/2019 (Bot Xuyén-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.783°
21/03/2019 (Tan Thanh Bong-Viét Nam) Latitude: 10.982°

20.5° Bot Xuyen

1089km

10.7° Tan Thanh Péng

360° x 1089km

Distance Angle . — -
P — 360° circumference 505° - 10.7° 40004 km

1089km [20.5° - 10.7°







Thanh Tri, Viét Nam

Latitude (*) -5 | Longtude () +E1-W

Thanh T Viét Nam  Thanh Tri secondary school 10.357 106.610

be — lGnomon  stadow  lanie

21 March 2019 50 cm 9 cm 10.2 °

21/03/2019 (loannina-Greece) Latitude: 39.665°
21/03/2019 (Thanh Tri-Viet Nam) Latitude: 10.357°

39.5° loannina

10.2° Thanh Tri

360° x 3256km

Distance Angle . — -
e — 360° circumference 395° - 10.2° 40005 km

3256km [39.5° - 10.2°
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thi tran Voi, Viét Nam

Flag_[city | Country [school | Lattude () +N-5 | Longtude (*) +E/-W

thi trdn V&6i  Viét Nam  Voi Secondary School 21.358 106.254

L S ™7 " S,

21 March 2019 26.2 cm 9.5 cm

21/03/2019 (Zagreb-Croatia) Latitude: 45.812°
21/03/2019 (thj tran Vo6i-Viét Nam) Latitude: 21.358°

45.3° Zagreb

19.9° thij trdn Voi

360° x 2717km

Distance Angle . — -
e — 360° circumference 453° - 19.9° 38509 km

2717km 145.3° - 19.9°
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Thiseio, Greece

BT B Gt :
Latitude (*) #N-5 | Longitude (°) +E-W

u
- Thiseio  Greece Athens Old Observatory 37.974 23.720

be — lGhomon shedow  lawe

29 March 2019 60.0 cm 42.0cm 35:0

29/03/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
29/03/2019 (Thiseio-Greece) Latitude: 37.974°

42° Busteni
35° Thiseio
827km
: 360° x 827k
Distance | Angle circumference = ——; X om = 42531 km
|circumference 360° 42 - 35

827km |42° -36°
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Thuy Son, Viet Nam

Latitude (') +N-5 | Longitude () /-0

Thuy Son  Viét Nam Ly Thuong Kiet High School 20.926 106.654

Date ———lomon  [shadow langle

21 March 2019 55.5 cm 20.9 cm 20.6 °

21/03/2019 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
21/03/2019 (Thuy Son-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.926°

43.8° Lafrancaise

2578km 20.6° Thuy Son

360° x 2578km

Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 43.8° - 20.6° 40003 km

2578km |43.8° - 20.6°







Timisoara, Romania

] h
;LL B
Latitude (*) NS | Longitude (°) +E/-W
I I Timisoara Romania Liceul loan Slavici 45.745 21.252
Dote — JGromon [Shadow _ |Agle
21 March 2019 100.0 cm 101.4 cm 45.4 °

21/03/2019 (Timisoara-Romania) Latitude: 45.745°
21/03/2019 (DPik-o-Viét Nam) Latitude: 12.043°

45.4° Timisoara

11.7° DPak-o

360° x 3744km

Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 45.4° - 11.7° 39995 km

3744km |45.4° -11.7°







Toan Thang, Viét Nam

Longitude () E-W

Toan Thdng  Viét Nam  Nghia Dan High school 20.790 106.049

be — lGnomon sndow  lage
21 March 2019 59.6 cm 22.6 cm 20.8 °

21/03/2019 (Vigo-Spain) Latitude: 42.201°
21/03/2019 (Toan Théng-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.79°

42.2° Vigo

\— 20.8° Toan Thing

360° x 2379km

Distance Angle . — -
o cumference 360° circumference 42 9° - 20.8° 40021 km

2379km |42.2° - 20.8°







Toulouse, France

Latitude (') +N-S | Longitude () +E1-W

I I Toulouse France Cité de I’Espace 43.587 1.493

bt Jonomon ___[shadow ____ langle

14 March 2019 24.7 cm 25.5 cm 45.9 °

14/03/2019 (Toulouse-France) Latitude: 43.587°
14/03/2019 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

45.9° Toulouse

4145km

8.6° Guarne

. 360° x 4145km
Distance Angle : -
|circumference 360° Clrcumferenﬂe 45.9° - B.Gu

4145km |45.9° - 8.6°

= 40005 km
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Ubeda, Spain

Fiag_|city | Country [School | Laiude () NS | ongitude () -0
FrES—

&_ Ubeda Spain Colegio Salesiano Santo Domingo Savio 38.017 -3.367
Date ——— Gromon [shadow |angle
01 March 2019 TR ET 80.0 cm A45:3 &

08 March 2019 66.2 cm 61.5cm 42.9 ©

15 March 2019 119.9 cm 101.1 cm 40.1 °

20 March 2019 120.1 cm 93.4cm 39

21 March 2019 119.9 cm 92.8 cm 377

22 March 2019 119.8 cm 90.6 cm 71

21/03/2019 (Ubeda-Spain) Latitude: 38.017°
21/03/2019 (Thuy Son-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.926°

37.7° Ubeda

1899k 20.6° Thuy Son

360° x 1899km

Distance Angle . - -
[Crouference 360° circumference 37 7° - 20.6° 39979 km

1899km [37.7° - 20.6°







Valencia, Colombia

Latitude (*) +N/-5 | Longitude (%) +E/-W
d Valencia Colombia Institucion educativa A. Santos 8.267 -76.133

T . S L S

22 March 2019 107 cm 158lem

22/03/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
22/03/2019 (Valencia-Colombia) Latitude: 8.267°
44.8° Busteni

4127km

8.1° Valencia

= 360° x 4127km
Distancd Aode ] circumference = - — =40483 km
A127kmiad. 8= B.1°) 44.8° - 8.1







Vigo, Spain

Fiag__[City | Country [school | Laitude (") -5 | Longitude () 41
=

& Vigo Spain IES de Beade 42.201 -8.716
—
Dae — TGnomon [Shadow lAngle |
21 March 2019 96.2 cm 87.1 cm 42.2 °

21/03/2019 (Vigo-Spain) Latitude: 42.201°
21/03/2019 (Ha Noi Star-Viét Nam) Latitude: 21.005°

42.2° Vigo
\— 21°  Ha Néi Star
. 360° x 2355k
Distance | Angle circumference = X - 39991 km

|circumference 360° 42.2° - 21 °
2355km |42.2° -21°
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Vinh, Viét Nam

'.‘.; s |
Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude () +E/-W

Vinh  Viét Nam  THPT Dan t6c Noi tra so 2 18.748 105.690

e loomon [shasow _ |age

21 March 2019 84 cm 28.2 cm 18.6 °

21/03/2019 (loannina-Greece) Latitude: 39.665°
21/03/2019 (Vinh-Viét Nam) Latitude: 18.748°

39.5° loannina

18.6° Vinh

360° x 2324km

Distance Angle . - -
[Sreumference 360° circumference 395° . 18.6° 40031 km

2324km [395° - 18.6°
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Yamunanagar, India

Flag_[City [Country [School | Latitude () +N/S | Longitude (*) +E/-W

& Yamunanagar India CV Raman VIPNET Science Club 30.140 77.275
e lGnomon  lshadow  lanle
21 March 2019 28 cm 16.1 cm 299 °

21/03/2019 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°
21/03/2019 (Yamunanagar-India) Latitude: 30.14°

44.3° Margineni

1599km

29.9° Yamunanagar

360° x 1599km

Distance Angle . — -
e — 360° circumference 44.3° - 29.9° 39975 km

1599km |44.3° - 29.9°







Zagreb, Croatia

5 il

E Zagreb Croatia Elementary School Petar Zrinski 45.812 15055

bate ———aomon —Shadow  [ange

21 March 2019 100 cm 101 cm 45.3 °

+E/-W

21/03/2019 (Zagreb-Croatia) Latitude: 45.812°
21/03/2019 (Hoang Giang-Viét Nam) Latitude: 19.886°

45.3° Zagreb

ZBBOkm 19.4° Hoang Giang

360° x 2880km

Distance Angle . — -
e — 360° circumference 45.3° - 19.4° 40031 km

2880km |45.3° - 19.4°










